Birthdays

10/03
10/08
10/09
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/19
10/20

Jennifer Miller
Christina Bordelon
Shirley Cutura
Charlotte Calandro
Cindy Kaupp
Barret Barger
Nikola Cutura
Susan Kolb,

Vera Mayfield
Carol Fife

Luka Cutura

Kirby Craddock,
Gary Cannella
Tommy Fontenot
Shirley LaCoste
Byron Craddock,
Barbara Hobgood
Troy Maillet
Valerie Little

Kayla Culotta

10/21
10/22
10/23

10/24
10/25
10/26

10/27
10/28

10/29

Anniversaries

10/04 Brandon & Beth Barger
Pierre & Becky Pecot

10/05 Andy & Katie Fulks

Pearl River
United Methodist
Church
65480 Highway 41
Pearl River, LA 70452
(985)-863-7452
www.pearlriverumec.net

Like us on Facebook

OCTOBER 2022

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
2 3 4 59:45am—POP 6 7 8
(Power of Prayer), | g:30am—Coffee | 7pm, Celebrate
Agape Cen- with the Pastor, | Recovery,
ferflam— Grace Center A
Sunday’s Scrip- gape Center

tures” Bible Study,

Grace Center

10

11

1 29:45am—

POP (Power of
Prayer),

Agape Center
10am—"Sunday’s

Scriptures” Bible

Study, Grace Cen-

ter

13

9:30am—Coffee
with the Pastor,
Grace Center
6:00pm—Ladies
Ministry Meet-
ing, Agape Cen-
ter

14

7pm, Celebrate
Recovery,
Agape Center

15

16

17

18

Finance Meet-

1 99:45am—

POP (Power of
Prayer), Agape

20

9:30am—Coffee

21

7pm, Celebrate

22

8:30am, Pearl River Feeding

ing, Grace Cen- | -2 with the Pastor, | Recovery, Ministry, Precious Pearls
ter. 5:30 . , , Grace Center .
er, 9:30 pm, = | 40am—"Sunday’s Agape Center | Parking Lot
murcz Council Scriptures” Bible
9., ngape Study, Grace Cen-
Ctr.,6pm
ter
23 24 25 206045m— |27 28 29
POP {Power of 9:30am—Coffee

30

31

Prayer), Agape
Center
10am—"Sunday’s
Scriptures” Bible
Study, Grace Ctr

with the Pastor,
Grace Center

Tpm, Celebrate
Recovery,
Agape Center




Church Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 11th @ 6PM

Do you want to know what is happening in the life of our church?
Join us for the Church Council Meeting on Tuesday, October
11th at 6pm in the Agape Center. You do not have to be a staff
member or leader of any committee to attend. Everyone is wel-
come and encouraged to join us as we discuss the ministries
and missions of our congregation and community. Hope to see
you all there.

~~SAVE THE DATE~~
5th Sunday Potluck—October 30, 2022
Church Fall Campout—November 5 & 6, 2022
Living Nativity—December 2 & 3, 2022

Ladies Christmas Dinner—December 6, 2022

Pearl River Feeding Ministry
Saturday, October 22, 2022

Join our Missions Team at 8:30am to 11am (8:15am for Volun-
teers), on Saturday, October 22nd, as they hand out food boxes
at the old Precious Pearls parking lot on Hwy. 41. This is a much-

needed mission in our community. They are collecting pea-
nut butter this month. For more info, call Marsha Felder at

985-290-5366. New volunteers always welcome!

5th Sunday Potluck
October 30, 2022
Immediately Following Worship

We will enjoy our 5th Sunday Potluck on Sunday, October 30,
2022. Bring your favorite dish to share and hang out with us
right after following worship. There is a sign up sheet in the
Gathering Room, please list what you will be bringing. Ms.
Carol Fife will be organizing the dinner, if you have any ques-
tions please contact the Church at 985-863-7452.



