Birthdays

10/03	Jennifer Miller
10/08	Christina Bordelon
10/09	Shirley Cutura
10/16	Charlotte Calandro
10/17	Cindy Kaupp
10/18	Barret Barger
10/19	Nikola Cutura
10/20	Susan Kolb,
	Vera Mayfield
10/21	Carol Fife
10/22	Luka Cutura
10/23	Kirby Craddock,
	Gary Cannella
10/24	Tommy Fontenot
10/25	Shirley LaCoste
10/26	Byron Craddock,
	Barbara Hobgood
10/27	Troy Maillet
10/28	Valerie Little
10/29	Kayla Culotta
	-

Anniversaries

10/04	Brandon & Beth Barge						
	Pierre & Becky Pecot						
10/05	Andy & Katie Fulks						



65480 Highway 41 Pearl River, LA 70452 (985)-863-7452 www.pearlriverumc.net Like us on Facebook

OCTOBER 2022

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
2	3	4	59:45am —POP (Power of Prayer), <i>Agape Cen-</i> <i>ter</i> 10am — "Sunday's Scrip- tures" Bible Study, <i>Grace Center</i>	9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor, Grace Center	7 7pm, Celebrate Recovery, Agape Center	8
9	10	11	129:45am— POP (Power of Prayer), Agape Center 10am—"Sunday's Scriptures" Bible Study, Grace Center	9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor, Grace Center 6:00pm—Ladies Ministry Meeting, Agape Center	7pm, Celebrate Recovery, Agape Center	15
16	17	Finance Meeting, Grace Center, 5:30 pm, - Church Council Mtg., Agape Ctr.,6pm	19:45am— POP (Power of Prayer), Agape Center 10am—"Sunday's Scriptures" Bible Study, Grace Center	9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor, Grace Center	21 7pm, Celebrate Recovery, Agape Center	8:30am, Pearl River Feeding Ministry, Precious Pearls Parking Lot
23 30	24 31	25	269:45am— POP (Power of Prayer), Agape Center 10am—"Sunday's Scriptures" Bible Study, Grace Ctr	9:30am—Coffee with the Pastor, Grace Center	28 7pm, Celebrate Recovery, Agape Center	29



Church Council Meeting Tuesday, October 11th @ 6PM

Do you want to know what is happening in the life of our church? Join us for the Church Council Meeting on **Tuesday, October 11th at 6pm** in the Agape Center. You do not have to be a staff member or leader of any committee to attend. Everyone is welcome and encouraged to join us as we discuss the ministries and missions of our congregation and community. Hope to see you all there.



5th Sunday Potluck—October 30, 2022
Church Fall Campout—November 5 & 6, 2022
Living Nativity—December 2 & 3, 2022
Ladies Christmas Dinner—December 6, 2022



Pearl River Feeding Ministry Saturday, October 22, 2022

Join our Missions Team at 8:30am to 11am (8:15am for Volunteers), on **Saturday, October 22nd,** as they hand out food boxes at the old Precious Pearls parking lot on Hwy. 41. This is a muchneeded mission in our community. They are collecting peanut butter this month. For more info, call Marsha Felder at 985-290-5366. New volunteers always welcome!



5th Sunday Potluck
October 30, 2022
Immediately Following Worship

We will enjoy our 5th Sunday Potluck on Sunday, October 30, 2022. Bring your favorite dish to share and hang out with us right after following worship. There is a sign up sheet in the Gathering Room, please list what you will be bringing. Ms. Carol Fife will be organizing the dinner, if you have any questions please contact the Church at 985-863-7452.